GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1582
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2013

JNNURM IINO
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan ;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai;Sivasami Shri C.;Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM) Phase-Il has been launched by the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the fund that is likely to be required along with the manner in which the funds is likely to be shared by
the Union, State Governments and Urban Local Bodies;

(c) the details of works that are likely to be undertaken along with the names of cities included under Phase-II; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which JINNURM-lis likely to be launched?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)
(a) No, Madam.
(b) & (c) Question does not arise.

(d) A definite time frame cannot be given as it involves inter-ministerial consultations.
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